
Government of lndia
Office of the Principal Commissioner
Central Goods & Services Tax, Ranchi

Central Revenue Building, 54-main Road, Ranchi- 834 fi)1.
commr-cexranchil(anic.in. csstranchi@smail.com

Phone Number- 065f -8309832330218

,|fl'o*
\*Iunnrrr

F.No.lll(01)11/GL/Disposal/CGST(H) lRl 2o-2L

Sealed quotations are invited for disposal of condemned fumiture, Electronic goods,

and condemned goods vide auction in the Central Goods and Service Taxes, Hqrs. Ranchi. The

above items may also be seen during office hours from 28 .12.2020 to 15.01.2021.

The detailed tender notice can be accessed from the website wurrr.cbec.gov.in or

www.csstranchi.sov.in and from the Offrce Notice Board.

qi---

C. No. rr r(01) 1llcLlDisposal/CGSr( Hl I Rl 20-27 Date:.12.2020

Copy for information & necessary action to:

2. Notice Board

,lo.'h/vJ

Assistant Commissioner (P&V)

\

INVITING TENDER
Dated- 24.12.2020

v

Assistant Commissioner (P&V)

The Superintendent (Systems), Central Goods & Service Tax(H), Ranchi. He is

requested to take immediate action to upload the tender notification on the website
www.cbec.gov.in or www.cgstranchi.qov.in

Dated: .12.2020

v



Government of lndia
Office of the Principal Commissioner
Central Goods & Services Tax, Ranchi

Central Revenue Building, sA-main Road, Ranchi- 834 001.
commr-cexranchil@nic.in. csstranchi@smail.com

Phone Number- 0651-23309832330218

F.No.rrr(01)11lGL/DisposaI/CGST( H) /R/20-27 Dated: .12.2020

Invitation of Tendgr for Auction notice for disposal of condemned furniture,
Electronic goods. and condemned goods vide auction in the Central Goods and

Services Tax. Hqrs. Ranchi.

Sealed quotation are invited for disposal/Auction of condemned furniture, Electronic

goods, and condemned goods in Central Goods and Service tax, Hqrs. Ranchi. They can also

be seen during office hours from 28.12.2O20 to t,5.Ot,2021..

The detailed terms and conditions along with forms may be procured either from the

Administrative Officer of this office on working day during office hours till 16.01.2021 or

can be downloaded from the website www.cbec.gov.in or www.cgstranchi.qov.in . The last

date for submission of bids is 15.01.2021 till 15.00 hrs. and the tenders will be opened on

19,ot,202l in the presence of interested bidders.

rA' tl
Assistant Commissioner (P&V)

' tr.J



Auction notice for disposal of condemned furniture. Electronic goods.
and condemned goods in the CGST & CX. Ranchi

TERMS AND CONDITIONS
0n behalf of the President of India, sealed tenders are invited by the Principal

Commissioner of CGST & CX, Ranchi for Disposal by Auction of condemned fumiture,
Electronic goods, and condemned goods belonging to the Principal Commissioner of CGST &
CX, Ranchi Commissionerate on !E!SSI9I3_!{, basis as detailed below:

I r. urrd r- n n r
T]lf,e of IterraSl. NTo. Elramd,/T;zpe Q6, irr NIos.
CPLI ACER-

2 CPI', HP 2

3 1\4orritor HP

^Zonitor
CR.T

1\Zorritor I-CD
I\r()11 i tcrr I-CD
\{onitor I-CD
\{oraitor CRT

9 N4onitor CR.T
10

^4orritor
CR,-I-

a

11 Prirrter HP
72 Printer I{P

Prirrter HP13
Printer HPt4

15 Prirrter I{P
t6 Prirrter I{P
t7 Prirrter I{P
1a Prirrter I{P
t9 Printer HP

9

20 HP 1
LIPS Inte><
LJPS Irrte><
tJPS Frorrtectr23

ZEB24
T'PS Frontectr25
T]PS Frontectr26
I-IPS Irrte><27
I IPS Irrte><28

Irrte><29
I-,PS Inte><30
IIPS Frorrtech31
IIPS Colzssel32
I'IPS Irrte><33

34 T]PS Inte><
3s Irrte><
36 IIPS Irrte><

t6

37 \A/ater Pr.rrifer
3a Kerrt \x/ater Purifaer 1

2439 Ctrair

I\Zisc iterns40

Sca,rarter

IJPS

fl

4

I-]PS

I-IPS

cl I1(l

ls
l6
lz
la

2t
22

l2

v



The interested parties who are seeking to participate in the auction should obtain
the tender "FORM", as per the date and time which are mentioned in above tender
schedule from office ofthe Principal Commissioner ofCGST & CX, Ranchi C.R. Building 5A
Main Road, Ranchi

2, Sealed Cover: The bids offering the rate for the purchase of condemned fumiture,
Electronic goods, and condemned goods should be addressed to "The Assistant
Commissioner , Office of the Principal Commissioner , Central Goods & Services Ta&
Ranchi, Central Revenue Building SA-main Road, Ranchi- 834 001, and be put in
sealed cover enclosed with the following superscription "Tender for the Purchase of
Condemned Goods,"

3.Tender opening: Tenders will be received only upto the date and time prescribed in
para(1). All the tender received will be opened at 14:00 Hrs. on 19.01M by the
Disposal committee at the Office of the Principal Commissioner, Central Goods & Services

Tax, Ranchi, Central Revenue Building SA-main Road, Ranchi- 834 001 in the presence of
the tenderers or their authorized representatives, who choose to be presenL In case of
participation by any representative, the required authorization letter issued by the

tenderer should be submitted to the office before the date of opening of tender in a

separate cover. This letter of authorization must not be enclosed with the sealed tender.
0nly permitted representative will be allowed to participate in the tender.

4. The financial bid should be quoted both in figures and word and overwriting or erasing

in the figures shall not be considered for acceptance ofthe rates offered by the tenderer.

5. Department reserves the right to accept or reject any/ all quotations without assigning

any reason whatsoever,

6.Payment: In the event of acceptance oftender, the successful bidder will be required to
deposit full amount in shape of Demand Draft in favour of " Chief Accounts Oflicer,
Ranchi" within 03 days from the issue of order, failing which the sale order shall be

cancelled.

7. The items will be released for delivery to the successful tenderer only after the full
payment of the entire bid amount including applicable taxes.fif anyJ

B. Loss or damage: Once the tender is finalized and the entire bid amount collected, and

delivery authorization issued, this office will not be responsible either for safe custody or
for any loss or damage of the items beyond 24 hours of finalization of tender.

9. The agency should be registered in E-WASTE.

10. 0ther conditions:

a) The highest tenderer is responsible for all acts done either by himself or by his/her
authorized representatives.



bJ In case of any disputes, it should be clearly understood that the decision of the
tender committee shall be final.

c) The tender committee reserves all rights to accept or reiect any tender or all tender
without assigning any reason thereof and the decision of the Tender/Purchase
Committee will be final and binding on all.

d) The highest bid once accepted is not transferable to anyone.
e) All the tenderers are deemed to have read and accepted the terms and conditions

herein mentioned.

For any further query, the Administrative Officer, CGST & CX, Ranchi may be

contacted. (0651,-23302318, 9534050332)

1^l,

Assistant Commissioner (P&V)

V
\



FORM

Tender document for purchase of condemned furniture. Electronic goods. and
condemned goods etc.

1. Name & Address of the Tenderer

Contact No.)

3

4

5

PAN No.

E-WASTE LICENSE NO.

Bid Amount Rs. (in figure)

Rs.......................... ......................[in word)

6. l/we have offer quotations for purchase of condemned fumiture, Electronic goods, and

condemned goods etc as detailed above subject to conditions mentioned in the

"Tender-Cum-Auction Notice & Terms & Conditions."

7. l/we have fully understood the conditions ofthe tender and offer to comply strictly

with the said conditions or receipt of letter of acceptance of my/our tender.

Date: Signature of the Tenderer

\./


